

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 2203/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s).6357/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/06/2013
in CRLP No. 522/2012 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

BHARAT CH.SARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for discharge of advocate on record and office report)

Date : 27/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv.

Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Denojit Borkakati, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application filed by the learned counsel
for the petitioner appearing on behalf of the
petitioner seeking discharge is allowed.

The office may proceed further and take steps
for issuance of notice on the unserved respondent No.5
in the meantime.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(SUMAN JAIN)

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER