

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5243/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/06/2013
in CRLP No. 231/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)
SRI LALIT MOHAN SUKLABAIDYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5540/2013

(Office Report For Directions)

SLP(Crl) No. 5766/2013

(Office Report For Directions)

SLP(Crl) No. 6216/2013

(Office Report For Directions)

Date : 27/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

M/s Map & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for two weeks time is granted to do the
needful.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(SUMAN JAIN)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER