

(ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitioner(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6285/2013  
BISWAJIT DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 03/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kanika Saran,Adv.

Mr. Sagar Vaish,Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner informs that the counsel for the petitioner having been appointed as the Standing Counsel for the State of Assam sought discharge from the Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner.

By way of last opportunity, four weeks&#39; time is granted to the petitioner to make alternative arrangement and also to ensure completion of service on Respondent No.3.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR