

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION II  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5051/2013  
MAHAT CH BRAHMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

WITH  
SLP(Crl) No. 5054/2013  
SLP(Crl) No. 5942-5943/2013  
SLP(Crl) No. 8063/2013  
SLP(Crl) No. 8433/2013  
SLP(Crl) No. 42/2014  
Date : 06/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr Shashi Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

Mr Azim H Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No.5942-43,8433 of 2013

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.2 is duly served but none has entered appearance.

-2-

Item No.7

Matters stand complete. However, to be listed before the Hon&#39;ble Court alongwith connected matters.

SLP(CRL.) NO.5051,5054,8063 OF 2013, 42 /2014

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh and complete address within two weeks time to effect service on respondent no.2 in SLP(CRL.) NO.42/2012. Notice thereafter be issued.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.2 in SLP(CRL.) NO.5051 and 5054 of 2013 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Await service of respondent no.2 in SLP(CRL.) NO.8063/2013. Fresh track report be annexed with the next office report.

List again on 8.5.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)  
Registrar