

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5047/2013

ALOK KHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5051/2013 (II)
SLP(Cr1) No. 5053/2013 (II)
SLP(Cr1) No. 5054/2013 (II)
SLP(Cr1) No. 5080/2013 (II)
SLP(Cr1) No. 5081-5082/2013 (II)
SLP(Cr1) No. 5083/2013 (II)
SLP(Cr1) No. 5243/2013 (II)
SLP(Cr1) No. 5540/2013 (II)
SLP(Cr1) No. 5766/2013 (II)
SLP(Cr1) No. 5786/2013 (II)
SLP(Cr1) No. 5942-5943/2013 (II)
SLP(Cr1) No. 6285/2013 (II)
SLP(Cr1) No. 6357/2013 (II)
SLP(Cr1) No. 8063/2013 (II)
SLP(Cr1) No. 8433/2013 (II)
SLP(Cr1) No. 8434/2013 (II)
SLP(Cr1) No. 42/2014 (II)

Date : 04-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Mr. Yashvardhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.)NOS. 5047, 5540, 5766, 5053, 5080, 5051, 5054,
5942-5943, 5243, 5083, 5081-82, 8063, 8433 & 8434 OF 2013.

Being complete matters, these shall be processed for
listing before Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(CRL.)NO. 6357 OF 2013

Await tracking report of alternative arrangement notice
issued to the petitioner.

SLP(CRL.)NO. 5786 of 2013

Await tracking report of notice issued to respondent no. 2.

SLP(CRL.)NO. 6285 of 2013

Respondent no. 1 failed to file counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 have been served but no one has
entered appearance on their behalf.

Process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Court as per
rules.

SLP(CRL.)NO. 42 OF 2014

Respondent no. 1 failed to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps
within two weeks' time for effecting service of notice upon
respondent no. 2. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 21.11.2017.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar