

ITEM NO.22.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6357/2013

BHARATH CH. SARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(CRL.)NO. 6357/2013 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-
IN-CHAMBERS ON 2.4.2018)

Date : 16-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.
Mr. Palak Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR
M. Bala Shivndu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 27th March, 2017, the Advocate-on-Record was discharged on her request. Thereafter notice has been sent to the petitioner at the address given but the petitioner could not be served. Therefore, fresh notice be issued to the petitioner. This is the only address available with the Registry as this is the address given by the petitioner in his petition. In case petitioner cannot be served again, it will be presumed that he is not interested in pursuing the matter and the same shall be dismissed for non-prosecution without reference to the Court.

(SONIA BHASIN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
BRANCH OFFICER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 5047/2013

ALOK KHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(CRL.)NO. 6357/2013 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-
IN-CHAMBERS ON 2.4.2018)

Date : 16-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.
Mr. Palak Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Ms. Diksha Rai, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR
M. Bala Shivndu, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 27th March, 2017, the Advocate-on-Record was discharged on her request. Thereafter notice has been sent to the petitioner at the address given but the petitioner could not be served. Therefore, fresh notice be issued to the petitioner. This is the only address available with the Registry as this is the address given by the petitioner in his petition. In case petitioner cannot be served again, it will be presumed that he is not interested in pursuing the matter and the same shall be dismissed for non-prosecution without reference to the Court.

(SONIA BHASIN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
BRANCH OFFICER

