

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5047/2013

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-06-2013
in CRLP No. 234/2012 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

ALOK KHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-11-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR
Mr. Manu Krishnan G, AOR
Amicus Curie, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the month of March, 2026.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)